o

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 32777 3 2 7 7 7

RE: 2™ Renewal of PA-03012 REBID, Contract No. 32777 for providing diversion of green waste
and tree trimming to the City of Long Beach (BPLB13000002)

This Amendment to Contract No. 32777 is made and entered as of August 28, 2014, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Consolidated Disposal Service, LLC. (Contractor)

Contract No. 32777 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to 9/30/2015.

Do 560 b ¢ 120,000 4o
X 2. $40,000 has been added for a total ("not to exceed”) amount of $136;000.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference,

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed

and remain in full force and effect Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. y

// h Notary if Out-of-State Contractor
CONTR OR: CONTRACTOR:
(Slgnature) (Signature)
/éon//}éa VA
(Print/ Type Name (Print / Type Name)
President /Wecretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
tle one) (circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

(& »( i %Uwgf { ZF ASSISTQOT CWY MGnOgAep;raroved as to form:

City Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT CHAH £S PAR City Attorney
TO SECTION: 301 OF ./ ’
o THE CITY CHARTER. By: [ [f/N



EXHIBIT “A”

to

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 32777

RE: Renewal of PA-03012 REBID, Contract NO. 32777 for providing diversion if green

waste and tree trimming to the City of Long Beach (BPLB13000002)

CONSOLIDATED DISPOSAL SERVICE, LLC (Contractor) provides the updated pricing
below, as increased by 2%, the change in Consumer Price Index (Los Angeles-Riverside-
Orange County Area) from August 2013 to August 2014

DESCRIPTION FOR ALTERNATIVE DAILY COVER
Cost for Round Trip Transportation

One (1) forty (40) cubic yard roli-off container (1 trip)

One (1) twenty-five (25) cubic yard roll-off container (1 trip)

Cost for Recycling
Bulk Material
Chipped Material

Cost for Contractor-provided roll-off bin (per 24 hours)
25 Cu. Yd.

40 Cu. Yd.

Oversized limbs/logs/stumps (2 ft or larger)

Unit

Per Trip
Per Trip

Per Ton
Per Ton

Rental
Rate

Rental
Rate

¢+ s

4

Old Price

76.64
76.64

28.24
29.24

4.03
4.03

34.03

New Price
$ 7817
$ 7847
$ 29.82
$ 29.82
$ 4.11
$ 4.1
$ 347



Consumer Price Index - All Urban Consumers

Original Data Value

Series ld:
Not Seasonally Adjusted

CUURA421SAQ

Bureau of Labor Statistics

Area: Los Angeles-Riverside-Orange County, CA
Item: All items
Base Period: 1982-84=100
Years: 2004 to 2014

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Annual HALF1 HALF2
2004 188.5 190.1 191.5 191.9 193.3 1937 1934 193.1 194.5 196.3 196.9 195.2 193.2 191.5 194.9
2005 195.4 187 .4 199.2 201.1 2015 200.7 2014 203.1 205.8 206.9 205.8 2039 201.8 199.2 2045
2006 2060 2075 2085 2105 2124 2111 2114 2119 2129 2114 2111 2106 2104 2083 2118
2007 212.584 214760 216500 217.845 218596 217.273 217.454 217.330 217.697 218.696 219.943 219.373 217.338 216.260 218.416
2008 220.918 221431 223.606 224.625 226.651 229.033 229.886 228.484 227.449 226.159 222229 219.620 225.008 224.377 225.638
2009 220.719 221.439 221.376 221.693 222.522 223.906 224.010 224.507 225.226 225.264 224.317 223.643 223.219 221.943 224.495
2010 224610 224620 225483 225916 226438 225.877 225.991 226.373 226.048 226.794 225941 226639 225894 225491 226.298
2011 228.652 229729 232.241 233.319 233.367 232.328 231.303 231.833 233.022 233.049 232.731 231.567 231.928 231.606 232.251
2012 233.441 234537 236.941 236.866 237.032 236.025 235776 237.222 238.104 240111 237675 236.042 236.648 235807 237.488
2013 238.015 239.753 238.995 239.043 239.346 239.223 238.920 239.219 239.611 239.940 238.677 238.742 239.207 239.229 239.185
2014 239.857 241.059 242491 242437 243.362 243.528 243.727 242122

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics

Generated on: September 8, 2014 (06:36:10 PM}



